Annex 1 to Test Report NL/DEK/ExTR15.0080/01
Annex 1 to Certificate of Conformity IECEx DEK15.0060
Annex 1 to EU Type Examination Certificate DEKRA 15ATEX0088, issue 1
Page 1 of 8
Form 124
 Version 2 (2013-07)
DEKRA Certification B.V.  Meander 1051, 6825 MJ Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185, 6802 ED Arnhem  The Netherlands
T +31 88 9683000  F +31 88 9683100  www.dekra-certification.com  Registered Arnhem 09085396
Description
Note: in this document [.] is used as decimal separator.
Type designation
Type Liquiphant M type FTL50- - - -
FTL50 H - E **2 AA A E1 - + -
 I II  III IV V VI VII VIII  IX
Pos. Explanation Value Explanation
I. Design 50
51
Compact
Pipe extension up to 6 000 mm / 235 in
II. Line -
H
Standard
Hygiene Line
III. Approval
E
I
K
L
II 1/2G Ex db eb IIC T6..T3 Ga/Gb (ATEX)
II 1/2G Ex db eb IIC T6..T3 Ga/Gb  (ATEX + IECEx)
II 1/2G Ex db IIC T6..T3 Ga/Gb   (ATEX + IECEx)
II 1/2G Ex db IIC T6..T3 Ga/Gb   (ATEX)
IV. Process
Connection
**
**2
**6
Type of process connection (not relevant for Ex certification)
Material Stainless Steel type 316L
Material Hastelloy type C22
V. Probe length and
type
A*
I*
Q*
or
B*,C*,D*
J*, K*,L*
R*,S*,T*
*A, *B, *E,
*C, *F
YY
Compact (no pipe extension)
Compact, with Temperature Spacer
Compact, with Temp. Spacer, Pressure Tight
or
Extended till 6 meter
Extended till 6 meter with Temperature Spacer
Extended till 6 meter with Temperature Spacer Pressure Tight
Ra external roughness of probe (not relevant for Ex certification)
Special version, e.g. Longer Temperature Spacer
VI. Electronic insert
A
D
1
2
4
5
6
7
8
9
FEL50A PROFIBUS PA / Fieldbus Foundation FF
FEL50D Density / Concentration
FEL51  AC-Version, 19...253 Vac
FEL52  DC-Version, PNP, 10...55 Vdc
FEL54  Relay-Version, 19...253 Vac/ 19...55 Vdc,  DPDT
FEL55 8/16mA-Version, 11...36 Vdc
FEL56 NAMUR-Version (DIN19234)
FEL57 PFM-Version
FEL58 NAMUR-Version (EN50227) inverse signal